
 

 

Dear Parents, 

Kindly find the date sheet for Term I Assessment. 

This is to inform you that Term I Assessment will be conducted as per the given schedule: 

 

Day Date Grade III Grade IV Grade V 

Monday 15.09.2025 English Mathematics EVS 

Tuesday 16.09.2025 Marathi Hindi Marathi 

Wednesday 17.09.2025 Preparatory Off 

Thursday 18.09.2025 Mathematics EVS Mathematics 

Friday 19.09.2025 Preparatory Off 

Saturday 20.09.2025 EVS English Hindi 

Sunday 21.09.2025 Holiday 

Monday 22.09.2025 Hindi Marathi English 

Tuesday 23.09.2025 ICT ICT ICT 

 
Note: 

1. The above exams will be written assessments. 

2. Marks allotment: 40 marks. ICT: 20 marks 

3. Refer course book, note book, workbook notes and revision worksheet. 

4. Absenteeism must be avoided. In case of any medical condition, a written application along with 

medical certificate to be submitted to the grade teacher. 

5. No early leave will be granted on the above days. 

6. Drawing assessment will be conducted on Wednesday, 24.09.2025 during regular school hours. 

7. The timings for grade III – V from Monday,  15.09.2024 to Tu es day , 23.09.2024 will be from 

12.45 p.m. to 4.15 p.m. 
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